**Reference #:** 2024-69-IPF

**From:** Inpatient and Outpatient Healthcare Quality Systems Development and Program

Support

Sent: November 13, 2024

**To**: IPFQR ListServe Recipient List

**Subject**: IPFQR Program Outreach and Education November 14, 2024 Webinar: IPFQR

Program: FY 2025 Review of IPF-Specific Reports for Claims-Based Measures

This Outreach and Education webinar, scheduled for Thursday, November 14, 2024, is for participants in the Inpatient Psychiatric Facility Quality Reporting (IPFQR) Program.

IPFQR Program: FY 2025 Review of IPF-Specific Reports for Claims-Based Measures will be presented by Laura McDermott, MSW, Advisory Services Analyst, Measure Maintenance and Implementation Lead, Behavioral Health Measures Development and Inpatient and Outpatient Measure Maintenance Contractor, and Lisa Vinson, BS, BSN, RN, Program Lead, IPFQR Program, Inpatient and Outpatient Healthcare Quality Systems Development and Program Support.

This presentation provides the IPF community with information on accessing and using fiscal year (FY) 2025 IPF-Specific Reports and supporting documents for the Follow-Up After Psychiatric Hospitalization; Thirty-Day All-Cause Unplanned Readmission Following Psychiatric Hospitalization in an Inpatient Psychiatric Facility; and Medication Continuation Following Psychiatric Discharge measures.

The webinar slides are now available for download from <a href="www.QualityReportingCenter.com">www.QualityReportingCenter.com</a> under Upcoming Events.

The webinar will be presented on November 14, 2024 at 2 p.m. Eastern Time.

You may register for the webinar at the following link: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/1356245836481863007

**Please do not respond directly to this email.** For further assistance regarding the information contained in this message, please contact Inpatient and Outpatient Healthcare Quality Systems Development and Program Support at <a href="https://cmsqualitysupport.servicenowservices.com/qnet\_qa">https://cmsqualitysupport.servicenowservices.com/qnet\_qa</a> or (844) 472-4477.